DELHIVELY

Date: January 31, 2025

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 India National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 India

Scrip Code: 543529

Symbol: DELHIVERY

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Audio / Video Conference Call of Delhivery Limited ("the Company")

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Company will host earnings group conference call on **Friday, February 7, 2025, at 06:00 P.M. (IST)** to discuss its Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results and developments for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

Details of the conference call are enclosed.

The same are also being uploaded to the website of the Company at www.delhivery.com

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thank you.

Yours truly, For Delhivery Limited

Madhulika Rawat Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: F8765

Encl: As above



Delhivery Limited

Corporate Office: Plot 5, Sector 44, Gurugram - 122 002, Haryana, India **Registered Office:** N24-N34, S24-S34, Air Cargo Logistics Centre-II, Opposite Gate 6 Cargo Terminal, IGI Airport, New Delhi – 110037 (Formerly known as Delhivery Private Limited)

CIN: L63090DL2011PLC221234 +91 124 6225600 corporate@delhivery.com www.delhivery.com



Delhivery Ltd.'s Earnings Audio / Video (AV) Conference Call

Delhivery Limited will host an AV conference call to discuss its Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results and developments for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

Details of the conference call are as follows:

Date:	Friday, 7 th February, 2025
Time:	06:00 P.M. IST
Registration link for the Call:	https://macquariegroup.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_gtq8QLwXS9uvaxEeL05XqQ
Name of the Organizer:	Macquarie

The Senior Management of the Company will be present to address the call.

For further information please contact:

Email: ir@delhivery.com



Delhivery Limited Corporate Office: Plot 5, Sector 44, Gurugram - 122 002, Haryana, India Registered Office: N24-N34, S24-S34, Air Cargo Logistics Centre-II, Opposite Gate 6 Cargo Terminal, IGI Airport, New Delhi – 110037 (Formerly known as Delhivery Private Limited) CIN: L63090DL2011PLC221234 +91 124 6225600 corporate@delhivery.com www.delhivery.com